March

DAY

multiple

Sat 22nd
NONE

DAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

DAY

1st Wed

1st Thur
2nd Sat
2nd Mon

2nd Thur

3rd Sun
3rd Mon
3rd Tue
3rd Wed

3rd Thur
3rd Fri
3rd Sat

AC

CcC

RSP

Inner Harbor
Pelican Park
Pointe

BC Rec Ctr
BSC

HPGC

TIME

9-3

TIME

7:30 AM

8-9 AM

9:30 AM
10:30-2:30 PM
2:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM
6:30-8:30PM

7-8 AM
9:30-12:30 PM
11-12 PM
12-12:30 PM
12:30-4:30 PM
6:30 PM

7:30 AM
8-9AM

9:30 AM
11:45-1PM
1:00-4:30PM
12:30-4:30PM
1:30-3:30PM
6-9 PM

7-8AM
8:40-10 AM
11-12 PM
1-3PM

1-4 PM
1-4PM

evenings

7:30 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
5-6:30 PM

TIME

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
7:00 PM
4:00 PM
7:00 PM
5-7PM

9:30 AM
9AM-3PM
10-12Nooon
6-8:30PM
12:00 PM
6:00 PM
10AM-12Noon
12-2 PM

Fairfield Harbour List of Community Happenings

Activity Center
Community Center
Red Sail Park

Inner Harbor Boat Launch and Sunfish Race viewing area

Pelican Park and Cart Barn
The Pointe Restaurant

Broad Creek Recreation Center
Blackbeard Sailing Club
Harbour Pointe Golf Club

SPECIAL EVENTS

ACTIVITY

HLP Spring Play: "The Red Velvet Cake Wars"

Tickets on Sale M-F 10-2 in the Activity Center

Mar 21, 22, 27, 28, 29 at 7pm, Mar 23 & 30 at 2pm
VITA Income Tax Preparation (FREE)

NO KARAOKE THIS MONTH - Come see the play

Keep reading for weekly and monthly events

LOCATION

CcC
AC
CcC
CcC
CcC

Golf events listed in Friday Afternoon POA Update

WEEKLY
ACTIVITY

Stretch and Tone exercise to videos
AA Dawn Patrol

Zumba to Videos

Monday Mah Jongg

Line Dancing - Basic Beginner

Line Dancing - Intermediate |

Line Dancing - Intermediate Il

FH Chorus

Broken Paddle Coffe Klatch Men's Coffee Hour
Tuesday Mah Jongg - Beginners welcome
Movin' to the Oldies seated exercise

Exercise for Balance

Tuesday Bridge

Canasta

Stretch and Tone exercise to videos
Men's Bible Study

Zumba to Videos

Women's Bible Study

Women's Bridge

Hand & Foot Canasta

Down East Dulcimers

Card Class

Broken Paddle Coffe Klatch Men's Coffee Hour

T'ai Chi Chuan STARTING BEGINNERS THIS MONTH

Movin' to the Oldies seated exercise

Stitch & Chat: crochet, knit or just want to chat
Contemporary Needle Arts

Mah Jongg Beginners & Intermediate

Music at the Pointe

Stretch and Tone exercise to videos
AA Dawn Patrol

Canasta

Couples Dancing

MONTHLY EVENTS

ACTIVITY

Trivia, Dinner at 6pm Reservations required
Fishing Club Meeting and Socializing

Harbor Lights Players General meeting and Info.
Democratic Precinct 20th

Garden Club Meeting

Gun Club

FACTS Committee

FH Yacht Club General Mtg

Open Music Jam

FFH Hospital Auxiliary

Quilting Group - Bring your own projects

Craven Pamlico Mobile Library

Breathe Creative Art Group

FFH Christian Women's Lunch

Neighbors on the Vine: wine tasting / appetizer pairing group
Republican Precinct 20

Eastern Carolina Plastic Modelers (ECPM)

LOCATION

cC

CcC
AC
CcC
CcC
CcC
cC

AC1
AC1
CcC
CcC
AC1

CcC
AC 2
CC
AC3
AC 1
AC2

AC 2

AC1

CcC

CcC

AC3

AC 2

CcC

the Pointe

CcC
AC3
AC2
CcC

LOCATION

The Pointe
CcC

cC

CcC

CcC

CcC

AC 2
CcC

CcC

CcC
AC2
ATM lot
CcC
AC3
AC

CcC

CcC

Same building as fire department

Red Sail Road and Helm, attended gate side

On Pelican across from the old cart barn

On either side of Pelican Dr

next to the Golf Course off Barkentine

Marina Dr (2nd entrance to FH on right side)

On golf course side (second entrance on left side)

CONTACT for more information

Ruth luvybear@gmail.com

Karl Mielenhausen <kmielen@gmail.com>
Linda Isboryk@gmail.com

CONTACT for more information

Karen kms2art@gmail.com

fhlinedance@gmail.com
fhlinedance@gmail.com
fhlinedance@gmail.com
Terry K 252-649-1494 h 252-876-5251 ¢

Sam C. samndelle@gmail.com

Valerie walercia.wilk@gmail.com

Celeste 574 217 3621 cmcallister@live.com
Celeste 574 217 3621 cmcallister@live.com
Jerry K 876-8040

Karen kms2art@gmail.com

Judi A. 252 229 7048

Penny S.252- 633-2272 LOOKING FOR EXPERIENCED PLAYERS

Carole 252 675 9532

Cheryl M. 252 631 2375

Sam C. samndelle@gmail.com
ffhtaichi@gmail.com

Celeste 574 217 3621 cmcallister@live.com
Sue B. bishsue@yahoo.com

Mary 312 485 7349

Reservations recommended. Call 1-252-385-5225

Karen kms2art@gmail.com

CONTACT for more information

Reservations recommended. Call 1-252-385-5225
stevemink15@gmail.com

Chris J chrisj4d4@comcast.net
cravenfairfieldpd20@gmail.com

Barbara P. bdpaulsen@gmail.com

Rhonda rojosbasket@aol.com
craigamyler@gmail.com

Elaine mstork17821@gmail.com
Ruth luvybear@gmail.com

RSVP to Tamara Carroll 209-629-7787 required
Bring your own lunch. Diane M. 252 571 1023
RSVP required Lesa S. 716-954-3904

Please send any events, changes, cancelations, corrections or omissions to Celeste at fhbeacon.calendar@gmail.com



