	AC	Activity Center		
	CC	Community Center		Same building as fire department
	RSP	Red Sail Park		Red Sail Road and Helm, attended gate side
	Inner Harbor	Inner Harbor Boat Launch and Sunfish Race viewing area	a	On Pelican across from the old cart barn
	Pelican Park	Pelican Park and Cart Barn		On either side of Pelican Dr
	Pointe	The Pointe Restaurant		next to the Golf Course off Barkentine
	BC Rec Ctr	Broad Creek Recreation Center		Marina Dr (2nd entrance to FH on right side)
	BSC	Blackbeard Sailing Club		On golf course side (second entrance on left side)
	HPGC	Harbour Pointe Golf Club		
larch		SPECIAL EVENTS		
DAY	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	CONTACT for more information
multiple Sat 22nd		HLP Spring Play: "The Red Velvet Cake Wars"	CC	Ruth luvybear@gmail.com
		Tickets on Sale M-F 10-2 in the Activity Center	AC CC	
	9-3	Mar 21, 22, 27, 28, 29 at 7pm, Mar 23 & 30 at 2pm VITA Income Tax Preparation (FREE)	CC	Karl Mielenhausen <kmielen@gmail.com></kmielen@gmail.com>
NONE	9-3	NO KARAOKE THIS MONTH - Come see the play	CC	Linda Isboryk@gmail.com
		No INTRACKE THIS MONTH - Come see the play	00	
		Keep reading for weekly and monthly events		
		Golf events listed in Friday Afternoon POA U	ndate	
		Son events listed in Friday Alternoon PUA U	Judie	
		WEEKLY		
AY	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	CONTACT for more information
IONDAY	7:30 AM	Stretch and Tone exercise to videos	CC	Karen kms2art@gmail.com
	8-9 AM	AA Dawn Patrol		
	9:30 AM	Zumba to Videos	CC	
	10:30-2:30 PM	Monday Mah Jongg	AC	
	2:00 PM	Line Dancing - Basic Beginner	CC	fhlinedance@gmail.com
	3:00 PM	Line Dancing - Intermediate I	CC	fhlinedance@gmail.com
	3:00 PM	Line Dancing - Intermediate II	CC	fhlinedance@gmail.com
	6:30-8:30PM	FH Chorus	CC	Terry K 252-649-1494 h 252-876-5251 c
	5.00 0.001 WI			
TUESDAY	7-8 AM	Broken Paddle Coffe Klatch Men's Coffee Hour	AC1	Sam C. samndelle@gmail.com
	9:30-12:30 PM	Tuesday Mah Jongg - Beginners welcome	AC1	Valerie walercia.wilk@gmail.com
	11-12 PM	Movin' to the Oldies seated exercise	CC	Celeste 574 217 3621 cmcallister@live.com
	12-12:30 PM	Exercise for Balance	CC	Celeste 574 217 3621 cmcallister@live.com
	12:30-4:30 PM	Tuesday Bridge	AC 1	Jerry K 876-8040
	6:30 PM	Canasta		
VEDNESDAY	7·30 AM	Stretch and Tone exercise to videos	СС	Karen kms2art@gmail.com
VEDNESDAT	8-9AM		AC 2	Karen Kinszai (@ginaii.com
		Men's Bible Study		
	9:30 AM	Zumba to Videos	CC	
	11:45-1PM	Women's Bible Study	AC 3	Judi A. 252 229 7048
	1:00-4:30PM	Women's Bridge	AC 1	Penny S.252- 633-2272 LOOKING FOR EXPERIENCED PLAYERS
	12:30-4:30PM	Hand & Foot Canasta	AC2	Carole 252 675 9532
	1:30-3:30PM	Down East Dulcimers	40.0	
	6-9 PM	Card Class	AC 2	Cheryl M. 252 631 2375
	7.0414	Broken Daddla Caffa Klatak Mania Caffaa Llaur	A C 1	Com C. compdelle @ameil.com
HURSDAY	7-8AM	Broken Paddle Coffe Klatch Men's Coffee Hour	AC1	Sam C. samndelle@gmail.com
	8:40-10 AM		CC	ffhtaichi@gmail.com
	11-12 PM	Movin' to the Oldies seated exercise	CC	Celeste 574 217 3621 cmcallister@live.com
	1-3PM	Stitch & Chat: crochet, knit or just want to chat	AC3	Sue <b>B.</b> bishsue@yahoo.com
	1-4 PM	Contemporary Needle Arts	AC 2	Mary 312 485 7349
	1-4PM	Mah Jongg Beginners & Intermediate	CC	
	evenings	Music at the Pointe	the Pointe	Reservations recommended. Call 1-252-385-5225
RIDAY	7:30 AM	Stretch and Tone exercise to videos	CC	Karen kms2art@gmail.com
	9:00 AM	AA Dawn Patrol	AC 3	
	1:00 PM	Canasta	AC2	
	5-6:30 PM	Couples Dancing	CC	
		MONTHLY EVENTS		
DAY	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	CONTACT for more information
1st Wed				
	7:00 PM	Trivia, Dinner at 6pm Reservations required	The Pointe	Reservations recommended. Call 1-252-385-5225
	7:00 PM	Fishing Club Meeting and Socializing	CC	stevemink15@gmail.com
st Thur	7:00 PM	Harbor Lights Players General meeting and Info.	CC	Chris J chrisj44@comcast.net
nd Sat	10:00 AM	Democratic Precinct 20th	CC	cravenfairfieldpd20@gmail.com
nd Mon	9:30 AM	Garden Club Meeting	CC	Barbara P. bdpaulsen@gmail.com
	7:00 PM	Gun Club	CC	
	4:00 PM	FACTS Committee	AC 2	Rhonda rojosbasket@aol.com
2nd Thur	7:00 PM	FH Yacht Club General Mtg	CC	craigamyler@gmail.com
2nd Thur	5-7PM	Open Music Jam	CC	Elaine mstork17821@gmail.com
	9:30 AM	FFH Hospital Auxiliary	CC	Ruth luvybear@gmail.com
2nd Thur 3rd Sun 3rd Mon		Quilting Group - Bring your own projects	AC2	
Brd Sun Brd Mon	9AM-3PM		ATM lot	
Brd Sun Brd Mon Brd Tue	9AM-3PM 10-12Nooon	Craven Pamlico Mobile Library		
Brd Sun Brd Mon Brd Tue	10-12Nooon	Craven Pamlico Mobile Library Breathe Creative Art Group		RSVP to Tamara Carroll 209-629-7787 required
Brd Sun Brd Mon Brd Tue Brd Wed	10-12Nooon 6-8:30PM	Breathe Creative Art Group	CC	RSVP to Tamara Carroll 209-629-7787 required
Brd Sun Brd Mon Brd Tue Brd Wed Brd Thur	10-12Nooon 6-8:30PM 12:00 PM	Breathe Creative Art Group FFH Christian Women's Lunch	CC AC3	Bring your own lunch. Diane M. 252 571 1023
Brd Sun Brd Mon Brd Tue Brd Wed Brd Thur Brd Fri	10-12Nooon 6-8:30PM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM	Breathe Creative Art Group FFH Christian Women's Lunch Neighbors on the Vine: wine tasting / appetizer pairing group	CC AC3 AC	•
Brd Sun Brd Mon Brd Tue Brd Wed	10-12Nooon 6-8:30PM 12:00 PM	Breathe Creative Art Group FFH Christian Women's Lunch	CC AC3	Bring your own lunch. Diane M. 252 571 1023